
Southern Presbytery

Average June Attendance

Roll Communicant Members Roll Adherent Members Other Worship
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1 9851 Alexandra Clyde Lauder Union 134 1      1    12  80  1      1    9      29  1    1      395  253           67 9           

2 15928 Balclutha Presbyterian 95 21 18 57 6 14 1 1 12 3 4 620 400 6 63 3 46 3 17 4

3 9823 Bluff Greenhills Co-operating 19 2 2 9 3 1 2 1 70 8 15 8

4 9794 Brockville Community Church 45 7      7    5    8    6      6    2      4    50    30             19 9 4           

5 12601 Central Southland Presbyterian 165 72 6 24 80 6 14 35 25 5 3 30 4 5 1 1 1 75 165 5 40 2 26 3 14 10

6 9801 Clutha Valley 7 6 4 3 3 3 20 7 1 12 6 1 6 4

7 14281 Costal Unity Parish 264 63 5 45 141 1 3 20 49 4 35 2 8 14 334 312 8 114 6 84 2 30 13

8 9852 Cromwell Presbyterian Parish 93 32 1 3 25 26 2 14 22 1 1 7 8 2 2 4 7 200 130 14 127 8 79 6 48 14

9 9768 Dunedin Chinese Presbyterian Church 111 30 36 15 10 10 25 8 4 3 7 4 3 3 8 3 2 9 1 30 130 15 143 5 61 10 82 4

10 9770 Dunedin First Church of Otago 130 31 2 8 20 45 3 12 16 24 4 4 5 4 6 4 4 2 300 104 40 143 20 86 20 57 10

11 9771 Dunedin Knox Presbyterian Church 227 41 17 15 45 57 17 9 27 40 2 2 10 6 6 2 9 4 6 132 2000 15 200 6 115 9 85 8

12 9990 Dunedin South Presbyterian Church 79 42 11 50 10 8 2 3 8 13 2 5 6 3 138 95 3 74 1 50 2 24 12

13 9774 East Taieri Presbyterian Church 267 204 5 40 59 52 3 32 50 26 3 58 28 56 1 22 19 17 1 5 10 480 257 68 312 39 182 29 130 24

14 9811 Edendale Presbyterian Church 23 18 3 7 5 8 4 4 3 2 3 2 53 150 5 30 3 16 2 14 4

15 9793 Flagstaff Union Parish 89 1      4    24  31  2      2    17    8    160  120           21 107 7           

16 9812 Gore Calvin Presbyterian Church 234 0 13 29 56 58 5 11 33 29 0 2 12 7 655 486 47 212 22 131 25 81 7

17 9813 Gore St Andrews Presbyterian Church 113 0 16 50 13 34 0 4 553 325 3 111 4

18 9775 Grants Braes Union Parish * 61 1 4 19 17 1 5 10 4 2  125 3 33

19 9814 Heriot Presbyterian Church 17 6 1 7 3 4 2 3 3 2 80 40 1 9 1 6 3 2

20 15064 Highgate Presbyterian  Parish 217 48 43 30 29 24 40 19 10 22 5 20 5 18 5 3 2 285 175 43 236 21 144 22 92 16

21 9826 Invercargill First Church 171 38 1 3 34 75 2 5 16 35 3 2 7 6 3 2 10 5 9 32 62 14 97 7 59 7 38 4

22 9827 Invercargill Knox Presbyterian 31 1 1 1 10 12 1 1 1 4 1 2 2 60 3 21 1 14 2 7 4

23 9906 Invercargill Otatara Community 56 16  11  6    11  9      3    1      1      79    312           10 36 4           

24 9839 Invercargill Pacific Islanders  Samoan * 17 0 5 4 4 4 2 17 9 8 5 4 4 4 2

25 9840 Invercargill Richmond Grove 71 39 1 5 10 34 6 15 5 3 17 3 2 9 4 46 50 4 44 1 34 3 10 4

26 9828 Invercargill St Andrews 89 102 2 1 14 32 2 1 7 30 2 5 15 35 2 5 10 28 1 2 100 200 30 110 20 65 10 45 8

27 9829 Invercargill St Davids 51 15 8 17 12 4 6 4 1 1 5 1 1 6 2 2 10 120 5 35 4 23 1 12 5

28 9830 Invercargill St Pauls 40 19 1 1 8 21 2 1 4 2 5 3 9 2 89 251 0 39 30 9 8

29 9831 Invercargill St Stephens 35 55 2 10 15 5 3 10 11 5 5 8 6 5 5 1 125 250 5 46 3 29 2 17 6

30 9795 Kaikorai Presbyterian Church 80 37 2 11 13 27 9 13 5 3 4 9 11 4 1 3 2 2 490 257 15 85 8 55 7 30 6

31 9815 Knapdale Waikaka 45 18 3 2 9 7 4 2 10 8 3 1 2 1 7 1 2 1 400 250 8 55 5 25 3 30 4

32 9755 Kurow Presbyterian Parish 42 17 4 10 12 3 3 10 4 1 4 2 3 1 1 1 1 170 1 23 20 1 3 6

33 9802 Lawrence  Waitahuna 26 43 1 5 13 2 5 15 6 6 8 2 5 1 123 123 4 19 4 13 6 4

34 9773 Leith Valley St Stephens Presbyterian Church 152 18 13 33 27 6 13 29 28 3 7 3 1 4 1 2 1 1 4 90 140 40 130 17 69 23 61 4

35 9833 Limestone Plains 20 1 1 4 10 2 3 1 1 4 13 3 10 1 3 4

36 9816 Lumsden Balfour Kingston 41 45 2 5 9 9 4 8 4 3 6 11 2 5 6 7 5 1 105 150 17 41 7 21 10 20 6

37 9757 Maheno Otepopo Presbyterian Parish 46 14 1 15 20 2 8 2 8 1 3 106 60 0 26 20 6 5

38 9853 Maniototo Presbyterian Parish 37 95 3 26 1 7 3 10 19 11 1 10 22 19 135 245 11 26 7 20 4 6 4

39 9817 Mataura Presbyterian Church 61 8 1 13 5 16 11 6 9 4 1 2 1 2 1 6 22 45 25 20 4

40 9778 Maungatua Presbyterian Church 80 0 10 21 18 1 6 10 14 0 2 100 250 15 52 8 29 7 23 6

Baptism

Membership



41 9779 Mornington Presbyterian Church 82 32 5 47 1 4 25 1 2 5 14 2 4 4 20 106 6 60 5 40 1 20 4

42 12115 Mossburn 16 4 1 2 2 5 1 2 3 2 1 1 1 92 2 13 1 8 1 5 4

43 9780 Mosgiel North Taieri Presbyterian Church 165 81 1 3 22 81 1 4 37 16 7 10 35 5 3 8 13 298 193 13 116 6 73 7 43 10

44 9785 North Dunedin Pacific Island Presbyterian 32 14 2 3 8 1 5 3 9 1 2 1 3 1 2 1 3 1 30 56 7 17 2 8 5 9 24

45 9782 North East Valley St Davids Presby Church 19 27 6 6 4 3 4 6 3 1 2 5 5 1 1 15 10 7 38 3 21 4 17 4

46 9758 Oamaru Columba Presbyterian Church * 92 35 7 61 1 23 3 19 2 11 1 1 1 1 200 0 55 40 15 5

47 9759 Oamaru St Pauls Presbyterian Church 92 77 1 6 64 5 16 4 2 12 20 2 11 26 2 210 140 10 55 6 33 4 22 8

48 9835 Oban Presbyterian Church 13 3 2 4 3 2 2 1 2 40 9 1 11 6 1 5 8

49 9783 Opoho Presbyterian Church 65 19 4 4 15 20 4 9 9 4 3 2 2 1 5 2 1 2 98 58 9 49 4 26 5 23 6

50 9766 Otago Peninsula Presbyterian Church 85 25 5 1 18 41 8 12 1 2 5 8 3 5 1 2 5 179 45 8 71 54 17 8

51 9837 Otautau Waiono Union * 16 1    3    8    1    1      2    165  18             4 25 10         

52 9838 Oteramika Kennington 29 0 0 1 8 8 1 6 5 0 1 12 26 2 27 2 16 11 7

53 9803 Owaka * 21 0 1 7 5 5 3 0 46 29 5 41 3 22 2 19 8

54 9760 Palmerston Dunback Presbyterian Parish 64 29 3 3 15 18 3 4 10 8 5 5 2 1 3 5 6 2 2 423 146 18 68 8 36 10 32 86

55 9786 Pine Hill St Marks Presbyterian Church 25 5                 1 1 6 7 1 4 5 1 3 1 2 1 80 50 11 29 7 4 5

56 9804 Popotunoa 34 32 3 6 10 2 10 3 1 7 6 2 6 6 4 1 150 24 12 26 7 12 5 14 6

57 9787 Port Chalmers Presbyterian Church 40 7 9 24 7 6 1 59 47 0 18 15 3 4

58 9762 Pukerau Waikaka Presbyterian Church 10 23 3 3 1 3 2 4 5 1 7 4 200 2 18 1 10 1 8 4

59 9818 Riversdale Waikaia Presbyterian Church 44 40 2 4 5 11 4 11 7 9 1 4 18 8 1 100 20 26 52 12 26 14 26 4

60 9841 Riverton Union Church 113 1      4    21  44  1      1    12    29  226  41             2 29 4           

61 9806 Stirling Kaitangata Lovells Flat 25 10 1 7 8 3 2 4 2 4 3 1 1 112 33 12 23 7 14 5 9 4

62 9819 Tapanui Presbyterian Church 48 20 2 9 15 4 9 9 8 3 8 1 7 7 110 52 10 45 4 26 6 19 4

63 9842 Te Anau Presbyterian Church 60 29 2 7 12 14 4 8 4 9 9 4 16 3 80 500 10 37 3 23 7 14 4

64 9855 Teviot Union Parish 50 1      2    10  26  1      1    4      5    5    97    39             4 39 7           

65 9807 Tokomairiro Co-operating 84 5    14  32  1      5    12    15  2    263  71             15 54 4           

66 9856 Upper Clutha Presbyterian Parish 163 19 10 34 65 2 10 9 33 1 2 4 3 2 1 3 3 3 510 165 11 87 6 50 5 37 11

67 9761 Waiareka Weston Presbyterian Parish 167 41 12 25 28 24 7 25 24 22 4 6 5 6 3 4 6 7 3 6 2 3 835 450 24 93 14 52 10 41 8

68 9834 Waiau Valley Presbyterian Parish 19 26 2 2 11 2 2 4 7 2 2 5 3 3 70 20 6 23 4 15 2 8 4

69 9791 Waikouaiti Presbyterian Church 47 4 2 1 4 29 1 5 5 1 1 2 143 60 12 29 24 12 5 4

70 9854 Wakatipu Community Parish 100 61 3 27 38 1 10 21 4 7 14 14 3 5 11 3 1 223 288 5 101 3 65 2 36 10

71 9845 Wallacetown Presbyterian Church 31 6 3 3 8 7 1 1 6 2 1 3 2 30 60 0 27 17 10 4

72 9756 Waitaki Presbyterian Parish 159 28 20 24 73 5 13 24 3 3 6 6 2 4 4 1 1340 125 7 94 6 64 1 30 11

73 15719 Windsor Presbyterian Parish 219 151 12 40 104 1 8 20 34 1 15 30 51 12 20 22 1 261 540 17 160 12 100 5 60 8

74 9848 Woodlands Presbyterian Church 33 7 2 11 5 0 4 6 5 1 1 1 1 2 1 90 45 9 29 5 15 4 14 4

75 9821 Wyndham Presbyterian Church 30 13 7 4 6 4 5 4 6 7 1 55 40 13 30 6 17 7 13 5

2010 Totals 5206 2047 667 0 201 422 1083 2103 165 310 680 909 0 181 222 328 445 177 149 290 255 52 57 32 89 13813 11458 842 4697 374 2525 349 1618 573

2009 Totals 5404 2187 762 50 178 431 1122 2229 136 336 755 929 0 198 288 361 433 164 179 289 275 62 67 31 94 14871 11170 861 5085 427 2848 337 1815 580

2010 as % of 2009 96% 94% 88% 0% 113% 98% 97% 94% 121% 92% 90% 98% 91% 77% 91% 103% 108% 83% 100% 93% 84% 85% 103% 95% 93% 103% 98% 92% 88% 89% 104% 89% 99%

* No statistics were received - Prior Year statistics have been used where available

NOTE: Amendments made to 2009 statistics subsequent to print have now been made



Southern Presbytery

Roll Communicant Members

1 9851 Alexandra Clyde Lauder Union

2 15928 Balclutha Presbyterian

3 9823 Bluff Greenhills Co-operating

4 9794 Brockville Community Church

5 12601 Central Southland Presbyterian

6 9801 Clutha Valley

7 14281 Costal Unity Parish

8 9852 Cromwell Presbyterian Parish

9 9768 Dunedin Chinese Presbyterian Church

10 9770 Dunedin First Church of Otago

11 9771 Dunedin Knox Presbyterian Church

12 9990 Dunedin South Presbyterian Church

13 9774 East Taieri Presbyterian Church

14 9811 Edendale Presbyterian Church

15 9793 Flagstaff Union Parish

16 9812 Gore Calvin Presbyterian Church

17 9813 Gore St Andrews Presbyterian Church

18 9775 Grants Braes Union Parish

19 9814 Heriot Presbyterian Church

20 15064 Highgate Presbyterian  Parish

21 9826 Invercargill First Church

22 9827 Invercargill Knox Presbyterian

23 9906 Invercargill Otatara Community

24 9839 Invercargill Pacific Islanders  Samoan

25 9840 Invercargill Richmond Grove 

26 9828 Invercargill St Andrews

27 9829 Invercargill St Davids

28 9830 Invercargill St Pauls

29 9831 Invercargill St Stephens

30 9795 Kaikorai Presbyterian Church

31 9815 Knapdale Waikaka

32 9755 Kurow Presbyterian Parish

33 9802 Lawrence  Waitahuna

34 9773 Leith Valley St Stephens Presbyterian Church

35 9833 Limestone Plains

36 9816 Lumsden Balfour Kingston

37 9757 Maheno Otepopo Presbyterian Parish

38 9853 Maniototo Presbyterian Parish

39 9817 Mataura Presbyterian Church

40 9778 Maungatua Presbyterian Church

Average June Attendance

Leadership
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16         30    16    16    1      6      

34 48 16 6 2 1 4

10 6 5 2 4 2 2 2

31         25    6      10    1      11    2      4      

15 12 44 9 12 3 4 5 5 2 1

2 5 1 1 5 2 1 3

22 11 22 55 29 3 12 3 3 3 1 19

8 23 45 8 8 4 7 5 1 2

20 25 160 8 1 7 7 17

26 1 3 1

22 33 44 42 71 8 2 11 1 11

3 19 19 3 1 2 1

72 156 580 16 6 3 12 15 25 10 2 3 6

4 5 42 6 5 6 1 2

100       30    38    11    30    6      8      4      

34 68 125 8 2 48 5 8 6 5 2

3 21 21 15 2 4 2 1

18 11

6 4 6

45 20 115 7 3 9 5 10 2

10 5 9 16 3 2 3 2 1

14 2 6 1 2 3

10         52    9      1      2      5      4      6      1      

4 2 4 2 2

4 33 22 5 5 1 1 1

50 10 35 17 1 1 3 1 5 2 4 1

7 6 30 5 4 5 2 2 1 8

29 10 5 13 2 4 6 2 4 1 3

5 12 28 11 1 1 2 6 4 1 3 1 2

53 14 182 12 5 5 5 12 14 3

20 24 14 16 8 8 2

13 5 3

32 12 42 9 1 1 2 4

40 30 80 12 8 9 2 12 1

9 3 1 2

22 20 55 11 10 7 4 2 2 5 1 4

5 7 7 10 3

20 10 4 17 16 4 8 3 6 2

8 2 4 8 12 4 1

35 8 12 23 3 20 6 7

Christian Formation



41 9779 Mornington Presbyterian Church

42 12115 Mossburn

43 9780 Mosgiel North Taieri Presbyterian Church

44 9785 North Dunedin Pacific Island Presbyterian

45 9782 North East Valley St Davids Presby Church

46 9758 Oamaru Columba Presbyterian Church

47 9759 Oamaru St Pauls Presbyterian Church

48 9835 Oban Presbyterian Church

49 9783 Opoho Presbyterian Church

50 9766 Otago Peninsula Presbyterian Church

51 9837 Otautau Waiono Union

52 9838 Oteramika Kennington

53 9803 Owaka

54 9760 Palmerston Dunback Presbyterian Parish

55 9786 Pine Hill St Marks Presbyterian Church

56 9804 Popotunoa

57 9787 Port Chalmers Presbyterian Church

58 9762 Pukerau Waikaka Presbyterian Church

59 9818 Riversdale Waikaia Presbyterian Church

60 9841 Riverton Union Church

61 9806 Stirling Kaitangata Lovells Flat

62 9819 Tapanui Presbyterian Church

63 9842 Te Anau Presbyterian Church

64 9855 Teviot Union Parish

65 9807 Tokomairiro Co-operating

66 9856 Upper Clutha Presbyterian Parish

67 9761 Waiareka Weston Presbyterian Parish

68 9834 Waiau Valley Presbyterian Parish

69 9791 Waikouaiti Presbyterian Church

70 9854 Wakatipu Community Parish

71 9845 Wallacetown Presbyterian Church

72 9756 Waitaki Presbyterian Parish

73 15719 Windsor Presbyterian Parish

74 9848 Woodlands Presbyterian Church

75 9821 Wyndham Presbyterian Church

2010 Totals

2009 Totals

2010 as % of 2009

6 6 12 5 21 4 1 11

2 12 15 8 2 3 4 4 1

13 11 41 11 22 7 4 3 1 4

7 3 7 1

6 10 50 8 10 2 4 4 8 2 3

25 12 8 1

13 15 1 2 2 5 1

4 1 1 1

4 6 14 10 2 2 4 2 2

9           13 7 20 15 1 2 1 3 1

15         8      2      3      

18 9 2 3 2 1

5 4 13 4 3 2 2 3

40 16 12 6 6 2 3 2

11 12 13 3 1 4

12 4 26 10 5 4 1 3

38 8 1

2 30 4 3 3 4 2 3

3 40 30 4 1 1 4 9 4 5 3

2           20    16    7      10    3      6      7      3      3           1      

12 23 9 1 5 4 4 9 1

20 22 35 7 4 2 5 4

23 38 20 8 7 4 6 1 2 2

5      12    1      3      1      2      2      

15         35    5      6      15    2      4      

76 2 18 14 5 4 9 1 3 1 1

40 38 125 18 2 2 10 10 6 8 1 10

6 24 7 2 3 2 1 7 1 2

7 18 6

4 15 10 13 1 29 3 6 2 3 4 5 40

14 22 5 6 6 4 2

12 12 20 21 30 4 3 1 5

71 96 126 15 1 60 12 11 14 3 2 10

10 8 13 7 1 3 5 1 2 2

13 12 18 7 4 4 5 1 3 3

1286 1064 2645 889 44 508 234 358 217 251 66 52 169

1419 994 2555 938 63 443 227 359 230 250 66 53 180

91% 107% 104% 95% 70% 115% 103% 100% 94% 100% 100% 98% 94%


